F. D . F. D .
D
1
2
C D EBA F
3
4
5

  GROUND LEVEL REMODEL PLAN - ELECTRICAL
2
REMODEL KEY NOTES:
1. EXISTING CIRCUIT TO REMAIN AND SOURCE CIRCUIT BREAKER LABELED AS
SPARE.
2. MOUNT JUNCTION BOX NEAR EDGE OF LOW WALL. PROVIDE SEAL TITE FLEX
CONDUIT FROM JUNCTION BOX TO SONIC IRRIGATOR CONTROL PANEL POWER
CONNECTION POINT. COORDINATE WITH SONIC IRRIGATOR INSTALLER
FOR CONNECTION DETAILS. FIELD VERIFY EXACT LOCATION.
3. ROUTE CONDUIT RECESSED IN WALL CLEAR OF SINK APPLIANCES AND
PLUMBING PIPES FROM JUNCTION BOX TO DISCONNECT SWITCH ON WALL.
FEILD VERIFY EXACT LOCATION.
4. 60AS/60AF, 3P WALL MOUNTED.
5. 30AS/15AF, 3P WALL MOUNTED.
6. ROUTE CONDUIT RECESSED IN WALL. FIELD VERIFY EXACT ROUTING.
7. ROUTE FEEDER CONDUITS TO ELECTRICAL ROOM GB 204A. REFER TO
SHEET E1.0 FOR PANEL LOCATION. REFER TO 1/E3.1 FOR CONDUIT THRU
WALL PENETRATION DETAIL.
8. PROVIDE SEAL TITE FLEX CONDUIT FROM DISCONNECT TO EQUIPMENT.
COORDINATE WITH EQUIPMENT INSTALLER FOR CONNECTION DETAILS.
DEMOLITION KEY NOTES:
1. EXISTING IRRIGATOR CIRCUIT TO BE REMOVED. EXISTING CONDUIT AND
WIRES TO BE REMOVED BACK TO SOURCE PANEL. FIELD VERIFY EXISTING
CONDITIONS AND EXACT LOCATION.
2. EXISTING IRRIGATOR CIRCUIT RECEPTACLE TO REMAIN AND REUSED . FIELD
VERIFY EXACT LOCATION.
5/16/2023, 2:27:57 PM
S222316-36-00
Laura Baldrati
NOT FOR BID
TEKS/3 OVER 20" OF WIDTH
USE 3 SCREWS
TOP & BOTTOM 2 #12-14x1 7/8
ELECTRICAL AND/OR
MECHANICAL PANEL.
SOLID WASHER BETWEEN
PANEL BACK & TD.
TD6x16g BACKUP TAB
MAX. WEIGHT 150 LBS.
W4x16g @ 16"
TD6x16g
W6x16g JAMB
TEKS/3
3-#10-18x1"
A
DETAIL "A" A
WALL FINISH, GYP. BD.,
PLASTER, TILE, ETC.
3"
EXIST FLOOR
(E)PANEL (E)PANEL (N)PANEL
DT-SG-ELL1 DT-SG-EEL1 DT-SG-EEL1A
EXIST WIRE GUTTER
DESIGN IN THE UL FIRE RESISTANCE DIRECTORY.  MAX DIAM OF OPENING IS 26 IN.
AND SHEET ORIENTATION SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED IN THE INDIVIDUAL U300 OR U400 SERIES
DIRECTORY AND SHALL INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING CONSTRUCTION FEATURES:
U300 OR U400 SERIES WALL OR PARTITION DESIGNS IN THE UL FIRE RESISTANCE DIRECTORY
SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF THE MATERIALS AND IN THE MANNER DESCRIBED IN THE INDIVIDUAL
3.
2.
B.
A.
1.
01 OR 2
03 OR 4
01 OR 2
3 OR 43 OR 4
0**, 1 OR 21 OR 2
HR